State Capital Territory (DSCT) Nigeria. The research design of the study was quasi 

experimental and the population of the study was 3,252 Senior Secondary three (SS3) 

Biology students from twelve (12) secondary schools in Delta State Capital Territory 

(DSCT). A sample of four hundred and five (405) was randomly drawn from the 

population. Three research question and two null hypotheses guided the study. Biology 

Assessment Test (BAT) was used for data collection. The data collected was analyzed 

using Z-test.It was observed that the experimental group had a higher mean academic

[...]

Chinwe and Chukelu (2012), investigated “Effects of discovery method on Secondary 

School Students‟ Process Skill Acquisition in Abuja Municipal Area Council, Nigeria. The 

research design of the study was quasi-experimental and the population of the study was 

3245 Senior Secondary one (SS1) Biology students. A sample of one hundred and eleven 

(111) was randomly drawn from the population. Three research question and three null 

hypotheses guided the study. Science Process Skills Acquisition Test (SPSAT) was used 

for data collection. The data collected were analyzed using mean, standard deviation and